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FDI in Defence

2284. SHRi PARTAP SiNGH BAJWA: Will the Minister of CoMMeRCe AND
INDUsTRy be pleased to state:

(a) foreign direct investment in defence received by india from 2014-2018, and details of major investors thereof;

(b) the State-wise distribution of this Fdi and major investors thereof;

(c) the speciality-wise distribution of Fdi in defence and major investors thereof;

(d) list the fields of technology transfer that deals under (a) include, the details thereof, deal-wise;

(e) based on answer to (b), what is the expected job creation in state of Punjab under said projects; and

(f) which indian companies are involved in Fdi proejcts listed under answers to (a) and (e), details thereof, deal-wise?

THe MINIsTeR of sTATe IN THe MINIsTRy of CoMMeRCe AND
INDUsTRy (sHRI C. R. CHAUDHARy): (a) to (f) fDI equity Inflow of
` 12,146,180.00 has been reported in the sector namely ‘defence industries’ during the period 2014-2018. State-wise data of Fdi Equity inflow is not centrally maintained.
However, RBi Regional Office-wise (one RBi Regional Office may cover one or more states) details are given in the Statement-i (See below).

The Remittance-wise details of Fdi Equity inflow which inter alia includes the name of indian company, investor and item of manufacture with amount of Fdi Equity inflow are given in the Statement-ii (See below). There is at present no central mechanism to collect data on state-wise details of employment generated by Foreign direct investment in the country.

Statement-I

Details related to region-wise FDI equity inflows from April, 2014 to March, 2018
(As Reported to Regional Offices of RBI)

Sector Defence Industries

(amount in `)

sl.
No.

Regional Offices
of RBI

States Covered Amount of fDI
inflows

%age with
Fdi inflows

1 2 3 4 5

1. Ahmedabad Gujarat 49,000.00 0.40
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1 2 3 4 5

2. Bangalore Karnataka 11,200,000.00 92.21

3. Mumbai Maharashtra, Dadra and Nagar Haveli,
Daman and Diu

897,180.00 7.39

  Grand ToTal 12,146,180.00

Statement-II

Details of Remittance-wise of FDI Equity Inflows from April, 2014 to March, 2018

Sector Defence Industries

sl.
No.

Name of
Indian

Company

Country Name of
foreign

Collaborator

RbI
Regional

Office

Item of
Manufacture

Amount of
Fdi inflows

(in `)

1. BeL-Thales
systems Limited

france Thales Air
systems sAs

Bangalore Defence
activities

4,800,000.00

2. L&T MBDA
Missile systems
Ltd.

france MBDA sAs Mumbai Manufacture of
weapons and
ammunition

245,000.00

3. BeL-Thales
systems Limited

france Thales Air
systems sAs

Bangalore Defence
activities

6,400,000.00

4. M/S Adani
Elbit Advanced
systems India
Ltd.

Israel elbit systems
Ltd.

Ahmedabad Defence
activities

49,000.00

5. Bf elbit
Advanced
Systems Pvt.
Ltd.

Israel elbit systems
Land and C41
Ltd.

Mumbai Manufacture of
weapons and
ammunition

60,950.00

6. Bf elbit
Advanced
Systems Pvt. Ltd.

Israel elbit systems
Land and C4I
Limited

Mumbai Manufacture of
weapons and
ammunition

35,130.00

7. FK Vajra Pvt.
Ltd.

Jordan faisal Assad
Mohammed
Kedairy

Mumbai Manufacture of
weapons and
ammunition

47,500.00

8 FK Vajra Pvt.
Ltd.

Jordan faisal Assad
Mohammed
Kedairy

Mumbai Manufacture of
weapons and
ammunition

508,600.00

Grand ToTal 12,146,180.00

